
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Water Meters  
for 

NETAFIM 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

            Table of contents 
 
 
 Page Description Size Symbol Cat No 

2 Multi  Jet                      3/4 M 11252610 
4 Multi  Jet                      1 M 11272410 
6 Multi  Jet                      11/2 M 11282010 
8 Woltman  Record 2 WMR 13410810 

10 Woltman  Turbo 2 WT 13542110 
12 Woltman  Turbo 3 WT 13543210 
14 Woltman  Turbo 4 WT 13544910 
16 Woltman  Turbo 6 WT 13545910 
18 Woltman  Turbo 8 WT 13547910 
20 Woltman  Turbo 10 WT 13548910 
22 Woltman Turbo 12 WT 13540210 
24 Irrigation 3 IRT 13609310 
26 Irrigation 4 IRT 13610310 
28 Irrigation 6 IRT 13611310 
30 Irrigation 8 IRT 13612310 
32 Irrigation 10 IRT 13613310 
34 Multi Jet   Fertilizer Meter                    1 PB 19012510 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 

M 11252610   MULTI   JET  3/4 �   (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 25441309 Strainer 21 1 
2 34135269 Body ¾ 190x21  1 
3 20631309 Coupling gasket ¾" 2 
4 24140910 Tail piece ¾ 45 r  2 
5 20430909 Coupling nut ¾  2 
6 21380609 Regulator device ½ " - ¾" 1 
7 20614609 Regulator O-Ring 5/8-¾" 1 
8 21080609 Regulator Cap ½  - 3/4" 1 
9 24570609 Plastic seal 5/8-1  1 
10 20630609 Chamber gasket 1/2 - 1" 1 
11 21605609 Measuring chamber  1 
12 23722129 Vane wheel  1 
13 20910009 Register chamber 1 
14 53150709 Sealed register  1 
15 20600109 Body O-Ring 1 
16 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
17 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
18 25820309 Cover  1 
19 26710709 Lid pin 1 
20 27630309 Plastic lid 1 
21 25820329 Cover assembled 1 
22 54250709 Measuring Unit 1 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 
 

M 11272410       MULTI   JET 1�       ( netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 25440809 Strainer 30 1 
2 34161369 Body 1 260x30 sealed register  1 
3 20631509 Coupling gasket 1" 2 
4 24160909 Tail piece 1" (55) 2 
5 20431209 Coupling nut 1" 2 
6 21380809 Regulator device 1" 1 
7 20614709 Regulator O-Ring 1" 1 
8 21081209 Regulator cap 1�  1 
9 24570909 Plastic seal 1"  1 

10 23145309 Flow Diversion Ring 1 
11 21612609 Measuring chamber 1" 1 
12 23730219 Vane wheel 1"  1 
13 20911009 Register chamber 1 
14 56174608 Sealed register 1 usg 1 
15 20600109 Body O-Ring 1 
16 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
17 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
18 25820309 Cover  1 
19 26710709 Lid pin 1 
20 27630309 Plastic lid 1 
21 25820329 Cover assembled  1 
22  Measuring Unit 1 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 

M 11282010         Multi jet   1 1/2"      ( netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 25440909 Strainer 1½" 1 
2 34180169 Body 1½" 1 
3 20631709 Coupling gasket 1½" 2 
4 24131909 Tail piece 1½" 2 
5 20432109 Coupling nut 1½" 2 
6 21330109 Regulator device 1½" - 2" 1 
7 20614809 Regulator O-Ring 1½" 1 
8 21030509 Regulator Cap 1½" - 2" 1 
9 20630109 Chamber gasket 1½" 1 
10 20380109 Hex. Nut M7x1  1 
11 21614009 Measuring chamber 1½" 1 
12 21382409 Pivot screw  1 
13 23720319 Vane wheel 1½  1 
14 27240309 Transition box 1½  1 
15 23441509 Pressure plate M  1 
16 20612909 Body O-Ring  1 
17 23142809 Pressure ring 1½" 1 
18 23144309 Sliding ring 1½" 1 
19 25820909 Interchangeable cover 1½" 1 
20 56184108 Sealed register 1 usg 1 
20 56184308 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
21 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
22 23142309 Sliding ring 1 
23 25820309 Cover 1 
24 26710709 Lid pin 1 
�� 27630309 Plastic lid 1 
26 25820329 Cover assembled 1 
27  Measuring Unit M 1½ " 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 
 
 

WMR 13410810 WOLTMAN RECORD  2�(netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 34311169 Body WMR 2" 1 
2 20280109 Inlet and Outlet Cap  2 
3 20180109 Lock Nut  2 
4 21381219 Outlet bearing screw  2 
5 25041109 Flow Straightener  1 
6 28531509 Impeller bushing  2 
7 23740119 Impeller assy  1 
8 21331309 Lower spindle bearing  1 
9 27041109 Outlet spider  1 

10 26510209 Regulator  1 
11 20130309 Regulator device 1 
12 20631409 Coupling gasket 1 
13 21130109 Regulator Cap  1 
14 26763119 Driving spindle  1 
15 20612709 Upper spindle bearing o-ring  1 
16 21140019 Upper spindle bearing          1 
17 23123509 Adaptor ring  1 
18 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
19 56610428 Sealed register 10 usg 1 
20 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
21 25820329 Cover assembly 1 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ��
�
�

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13542110 WOLTMAN TURBO  2� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32210269 Body WT 2" 1 
2 21480609 M10 screw  1 
3 20382109 Rear spider nut  1 
4 26352509 Flow tube  1 
5 25041209 Flow straightener  1 
6 20940009 Impeller bushing housing 1 
7 24901309 Impeller bushing 2 
8 20382609 M5 nut  3 
9 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

10 26700319 Worm assy  1 
11 20603410 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
12 24900909 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
13 25285109 Rear spider cap  1 
14 23160709 Spider cap locking ring 1 
15 24622509 Rear flow straightener  1 
16 21181709 Screw  3 
17 21280209 Rear spider screw 1 
18 23743219 Impeller  1 
19 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  4 
20 23493309 Clamping plate for spider 2 
21 27042209 Spider  1 
22 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
23 26510309 Regulator  1 
24 26731119 Transmission shaft 1 
25 23423509 Transmission cover  1 
26 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
27 26731219 Upper transmission shaft  1 
28 20602910 Spider O-Ring  1 
29 25222669 Cover (paint) 1 
30 20602609 Regulator O-Ring  1 
31 23126109 Sealed ring regulator     1 
32 20382709 Regulator lock nut  1 
33 20602709 Regulator cap O-Ring  1 
34 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
35 21082110 Hex. Cap screw (drilled) 1 
36 21082109 Cover screw  3 
37 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
38 21140019 Upper spindle bearing      1 
39 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
40 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
41  Sealed register     1 
42 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
43 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
44 54322109 Measuring unit WT 2" 1 

    Including parts: 2-8, 10-18, 21-22, 24-26   
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13543210 WOLTMAN TURBO   3� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32230269 Body WT 3" 1 

2 20382209 Flow straightener nut  1 
3 26354209 Flow tube  1 
4 20382109 Rear spider nut 1 
5 25041209 Flow straightener  1 
6 21480719 Flow straightener screw  1 
7 24901309 Impeller bushing  2 
8 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 
9 20382609 M5 Nut 1 

10 26700319 Worm assy  1 
11 20603410 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
12 24900909 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
13 25285109 Rear spider cap  1 
14 23160709 Spider cap locking ring 1 
15 24622609 Rear flow straightener  1 
16 21110509 M5 screw  3 
17 21280209 Rear spider screw 1 
18 23743129 Impeller assy  1 
19 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  4 
20 23493309 Clamping  plate for spider 2 
21 27042209 Spider  1 
22 26510409 Regulator  1 
23 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
24 26731119 Transmission shaft  assy 1 
25 23423509 Transmission cover  1 
26 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
27 26731219 Upper transmission shaft  1 
28 20602910 Spider O-Ring  1 
29 25222669 Cover (paint) 1 
30 20602609 Regulator O-Ring  1 
31 23126109 Sealing ring regulator  1 
32 20382709 Regulator lock nut  1 
33 20602709 Regulator cap O-Ring  1 
34 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
35 21082110 Hex. Cap screw (drilled) 1 
36 21082109 Cover screw  3 
37 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
38 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
39 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
40 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
41 56330328 Sealed register   1 
42 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
43 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
44 54323309 Measuring unit WT 3" 1 

    Including parts: 2-7, 9-18, 21, 22, 23-26   
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13544910 WOLTMAN TURBO 4� (netafim) 
No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 

1 32240469 Body WT 4" 1 
2 26330109 Inlet tube  1 
3 21480609 M10 screw  1 
4 26354209 Flow tube  1 
5 20382109 Rear spider nut  1 
6 25041209 Flow straightener  1 
7 20940009 Impeller bushing housing 1 
8 24901309 Impeller bushing  2 
9 20603509 Cover O-ring 1 

10 20382609 M5 nut  3 
11 26700319 Worm assy  1 
12 20603410 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
13 24900909 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
14 25285109 Rear spider cap  1 
15 23160709 Spider cap locking ring 1 
16 24622609 Rear flow straightener  1 
17 21110509 M5 screw  3 
18 21280209 Rear spider screw 1 
19 23743219 Impeller  assy. 1 
20 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  2 
21 23493309 Clamping  plate for spider 2 
22 27042209 Spider  1 
23 26510409 Regulator  1 
24 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
25 26731119 Transmission shaft  assy 1 
26 23423509 Transmission cover  1 
27 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
28 26731219 Upper transmission 1 
29 20602910 Spider O-Ring WT 1 
30 25222669 Cover (paint) 1 
31 20602609 Regulator O-Ring  1 
32 23126109 Sealing ring regulator  1 
33 20382709 Regulator lock nut  1 
34 20602709 Regulator cap O-Ring 1 
35 21082009 Regulator cap screw WT 1 
36 21082110 Hex. Cap screw (drilled) 1 
37 21082109 Cover screw  3 
38 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
39 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
40 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
41 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
42 56340518 Sealed register 10 usg 1 
42 56341518 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
42 56342518 Sealed register 1000 usg 1 
43 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
44 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
45 54323409 Measuring unit WT 4" 1 

   Including parts: 3-8, 10-19, 22, 24-27   
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

        
 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

 

WT 13545910  WOLTMAN TURBO  6� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32259169 Body WT 6" 1 
2 25048009 Inlet spider  1 
3 25048209 Front spider  1 
4 24900309 Impeller bushing  2 
5 23742519 Impeller assy  1 
6 20382609 M5 nut  2 
7 21110509 M5 screw  2 
8 20603009 Cover O-Ring  1 
9 26700319 Worm assy  1 

10 24900209 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
11 20602810 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
12 25285209 Rear spider cap  1 
13 23141309 Rear spider cap lock ring  1 
14 27046509 Spider                  1 
15 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  4 
16 23493409 Clamping  plate for spider 1 

16A 23493509 Clamping  plate for spider 1 
17 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
18 26731319 Transmission shaft  1 
19 26552009 Regulator  1 
20 20602609 Regulator O-Ring  1 
21 23423509 Transmission cover  1 
22 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
23 26731219 Upper transmission shaft  1 
24 20602910 Spider O-Ring  1 
25 25222369 cover  1 
26 20382709 Regulator lock nut  1 
27 20602709 Regulator cap O-Ring  1 
28 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
29 21081610 Hex. Cap screw  1 
30 21081609 Cover screw  5 
31 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
32 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
33 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
34 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
35 56350518 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
35 56351518 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
35 56352518 Sealed register 10000 usg 1 
36 23142309 Sliding ring  1 
37 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
38 54323509 Measuring unit WT 6" 1 

    Including parts: 3-7, 9-14, 17-18, 21-22   



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13547910 WOLTMAN TURBO 8� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32269169 Body WT 8" 1 
2 25048009 Inlet spider  1 
3 24620509 Adaptor  1 
4 25048209 Front spider  1 
5 24900309 Impeller bushing  2 
6 23742519 Impeller assy  1 
7 20603009 Cover O-Ring  1 
8 20382609 M5 nut  6 
9 21110509 M5 screw  6 
10 26700319 Worm assy  1 
11 20602810 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
12 24900209 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
13 25285209 Rear spider cap  1 
14 23141309 Rear spider cap lock ring  1 
15 24626609 Rear flow straightener  1 
16 27046509 Spider  1 
17 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  8 
18 23493409 Clamping  plate for spider 1 

18A 23493509 Clamping  plate for spider 1 
19 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
20 26552009 Regulator  1 
21 20602609 Regulator O-Ring  1 
22 26731319 Transmission shaft  1 
23 23423509 Transmission cover  1 
24 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
25 20602910 Spider O-Ring WT 1 
26 26731219 Upper transmission shaft  1 
27 25222369  cover (paint) 1 
28 20382709 Regulator lock nut  1 
29 20602709 Regulator cap O-Ring  1 
30 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
31 21081610 Hex. Cap screw  1 
32 21081609 Cover screw  5 
33 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
34 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
35 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
36 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
37 56360518 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
37 56361518 Sealed register 1000 usg 1 
37 56362518 Sealed register 10000 usg 1 
38 23142309 Sliding ring  2 
39 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
40 54323609 Measuring unit WT 8" 1 

    Including parts: 4-6, 8-16, 19, 22-24   



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13548910 WOLTMAN TURBO  10� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32270269 Body WT 10" 1 
2 25048009 Inlet flow straightener 1 
3 26257159 Sleeve 1 
4 28400309 Adaptor pipe bushing 1 
5 21480409 Sleeve screw 1 
6 25048209 Front spider  1 
7 28535119 Bearing  bushing  2 
8 23742529 Impeller  1 
9 20382609 M5 nut  6 

10 21110509 M5 screw  6 
11 20603009 Cover O-Ring  1 
12 26700319 Worm assy  1 
13 20602810 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
14 24900209 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
15 25285209 Rear spider cap  1 
16 23141309 Rear spider cap lock ring  1 
17 24626609 Rear flow straightener  1 
18 27046509 Spider                        1 
19 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  4 
20 23493409 Clamping  plate for spider 1 

20A 23493509 Clamping  plate for spider 1 
21 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
22 26731319 Transmission shaft  1 
23 23423509 Transmission cover 1 
24 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
25 20602910 Spider O-ring 2 
26 26731719 Upper transmission shaft  1 
27 23127609 Cover ring 1 
28 26572119 Regulator  1 
29 20602609  O-Ring 2 
30 25277269 Cover  1 
31 20382709 Regulator lock nut 1 
32 20602709 O-ring 1 
33 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
34 21081610 Hex. Cap screw (drilled) 1 
35 21081609 Hex cap screw  5 
36 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
37 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
38 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
39 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
40  Sealed register  1 
41 23142309 Sliding ring  2 
42 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
43 54322509 Measuring unit WT 10" 1 

    Including parts: 6-10,12-18,21-24   
 
 
 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

WT 13540210 WOLTMAN TURBO 12� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32280269 Body WT 12" 1 
2 25048009 Inlet flow straightener 1 
3 26257159 Sleeve 1 
4 28400309 Adaptor pipe bushing 1 
5 21480409 Sleeve screw 1 
6 25048209 Front spider  1 
7 28535119 Bearing  bushing  2 
8 23742529 Impeller  1 
9 20382609 M5 nut  6 
10 21110509 M5 screw  6 
11 20603009 Cover O-Ring  1 
12 26700319 Worm assy  1 
13 20602810 Rear spider cap O-Ring  1 
14 24900209 Transmission shaft bushing  1 
15 25285209 Rear spider cap  1 
16 23141309 Rear spider cap lock ring  1 
17 24626609 Rear flow straightener  1 
18 27046509 Spider                        1 
19 21081709 Hex. Cap screw  4 
20 23493409 Clamping  plate for spider 1 

20A 23493509 Clamping  plate for spider 1 
21 24900409 Driven magnet bushing  1 
22 26731319 Transmission shaft  1 
23 23423509 Transmission cover 1 
24 21260009 Transmission cover screw  1 
25 20602910 Spider O-ring 2 
26 26731719 Upper transmission shaft  1 
27 23127609 Cover ring 1 
28 26572119 Regulator  1 
29 20602609  O-Ring 2 
30 25277269 Cover  1 
31 20382709 Regulator lock nut 1 
32 20602709 O-ring 1 
33 21082009 Regulator cap screw  1 
34 21081610 Hex. Cap screw (drilled) 1 
35 21081609 Hex cap screw  5 
36 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 
37 21140019 Upper spindle bearing  1 
38 23142609 Pressure ring 1 
39 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
40 56380508 Sealed register 100 usg 1 
41 23142309 Sliding ring  2 
42 25820329 Cover assembly 1 
43 54322509 Measuring unit WT 12" 1 

    Including parts: 6-10,12-18,21-24   
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

IRT 13609310   IRRIGATION   3�    (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32230269 Body IRT 3" 1 

2 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

3 21181709 Screw 4 

4 24511809 Base IRT 1 

5 20382610 Hex. Nut 1 

6 24531609 Regulator IRT 1 

7 24901310 Bushing 1 

7a 24900809 Sapphire bearibg 1 

8 28500919 Impeller bushing 2 

9 23724619 Impeller  1 

10 26761719 Transmission shaft IRT 1 

11 25221469 Cover IRT 1 

12 20604309 O-ring 1 

13 21481909 Screw 1 

14 21082619 Hex. Cap screw 1 

15 21080619 Regulator cap 1 

16 21082109 Screw 4 

17 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 

18 21140019 Upper spindle bearing    1 

19 23142609 Pressure ring 1 

20 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 

21 56631308 Sealed register  10 usg     1 

22 23142309 Sliding ring  1 

23 25820389 Cover assembly IRT 1 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

IRT 13610310   IRRIGATION   4�    (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32240469 Body IRT 4" 1 

2 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

3 21181709 Screw 4 

4 24511809 Base IRT 1 

5 20382610 Hex. Nut 1 

6 24531609 Regulator IRT 1 

7 24901310 Bushing 1 

7a 24900809 Sapphire bearibg 1 

8 28500919 Impeller bushing 2 

9 23724619 Impeller  1 

10 26761719 Transmission shaft IRT 1 

11 25221469 Cover IRT 1 

12 20604309 O-ring 1 

13 21481909 Screw 1 

14 21082619 Hex. Cap screw 1 

15 21080619 Regulator cap 1 

16 21082109 Screw 4 

17 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 

18 21140019 Upper spindle bearing    1 

19 23142609 Pressure ring 1 

20 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 

21 56640508 Sealed register  10 usg     1 

22 23142309 Sliding ring  1 

23 25820389 Cover assembly IRT 1 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

IRT 13611310     IRRIGATION    6�      (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32250269 Body IRT 6" 1 

2 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

3 21181709 Screw 4 

4 24511809 Base IRT 1 

5 20382610 Hex. Nut 1 

6 24531609 Regulator IRT 1 

7 24901310 Bushing 1 

7a 24900809 Sapphire bearibg 1 

8 28500919 Impeller bushing 2 

9 23724619 Impeller  1 

10 26761719 Transmission shaft IRT 1 

11 25221469 Cover IRT 1 

12 20604309 O-ring 1 

13 21481909 Screw 1 

14 21082619 Hex. Cap screw 1 

15 21080619 Regulator cap 1 

16 21082109 Screw 4 

17 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 

18 21140019 Upper spindle bearing    1 

19 23142609 Pressure ring 1 

20 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 

21 56650508 Sealed register  100 usg     1 

22 23142309 Sliding ring  1 

23 25820389 Cover assembly IRT 1 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

IRT 13612310    IRRIGATION   8�    (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32260269 Body IRT 8" 1 

2 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

3 21181709 Screw 4 

4 24511809 Base IRT 1 

5 20382610 Hex. Nut 1 

6 24531609 Regulator IRT 1 

7 24901310 Bushing 1 

7a 24900809 Sapphire bearibg 1 

8 28500919 Impeller bushing 2 

9 23724619 Impeller  1 

10 26761719 Transmission shaft IRT 1 

11 25221469 Cover IRT 1 

12 20604309 O-ring 1 

13 21481909 Screw 1 

14 21082619 Hex. Cap screw 1 

15 21080619 Regulator cap 1 

16 21082109 Screw 4 

17 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 

18 21140019 Upper spindle bearing    1 

19 23142609 Pressure ring 1 

20 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 

21 56660508 Sealed register  100 usg     1 

22 23142309 Sliding ring  1 

23 25820389 Cover assembly IRT 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

�

IRT 13613310 IRRIGATION   10� (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 32271269 Body IRT 10" 1 

2 20603509 Cover O-Ring  1 

3 21181709 Screw 4 

4 24511809 Base IRT 1 

5 20382610 Hex. Nut 1 

6 24531609 Regulator IRT 1 

7 24901310 Bushing 1 

7a 24900809 Sapphire bearibg 1 

8 28500919 Impeller bushing 2 

9 23724619 Impeller  1 

10 26761719 Transmission shaft IRT 1 

11 25221469 Cover  1 

12 20604309 O-ring 1 

13 21481909 Screw 1 

14 21082619 Hex. Cap screw 1 

15 21080619 Regulator cap 1 

16 21082109 Screw 4 

17 20612709 Upper bearing o-ring  1 

18 21140019 Upper spindle bearing    1 

19 23142609 Pressure ring 1 

20 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 

21 56670408 Sealed register  100 usg     1 

21 56671408 Sealed register  1000 usg     1 

22 23142309 Sliding ring  1 

23 25820389 Cover assembly IRT 1 
 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

 

�



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

PB 19012510  MULTI  JET  Fertilizer  1�  (netafim) 
    

No. Cat. No. Description Quantity 
1 25641020 Nipple 1 2 
2 20603909 Nipple o-ring 2 
3 21180209 Regulator cup 1 
4 20610709 Register cup o-ring  1 
5 21381009 Regulator screw  1 
6 20311509 Nut  6 
7 31160009 Plastic body 1 
8 20600509 Body O-Ring  1 
9 25440609 Basket strainer 1 
10 21612309 Measuring chamber  1 
11 23722029 Vane wheel 1"  1 
12 20910409 Register chamber f 1 
13 20613009 Register O-Ring 1 
14 56173407 Register PB  1 usg 1 
14 56173707 Register PB   10 usg 1 
15 90601819 Reed Switch 1 
16 20613909 Body O-Ring  1 
17 25820809 Plastic cover 1 
18 23020109 Cover screw ring  6 
19 21010710 Drilled screw  1 
20 21010709 Cover screw  5 
21 56173418 Measuring Unit PB - 1 usg 1 
21 56173718 Measuring Unit PB - 10  usg 1 

 
 



            ARAD ltd.                                             Spare Parts - 2003                                                         ���
�
�

 

�


